01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103285815

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents of the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas S. Riccobene	Name: Riccobene Designs LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: 6141 Edith Boulevard 0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Albuquerque
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Mexico
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 87107
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500 Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500 Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500 Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive City:Chicago State:Illinois	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Internal Address: Suite 2500 Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 360-0080 Fax Number: (312) 360-9315	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assign@ertificecondation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018139 FRAME: 0595

02

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas S. Riccobene ("Assignor") has invented a new and ornamental design, for which an application for a U.S. design patent has been executed on even date herewith, entitled:

LANDSCAPE STONE

WHEREAS, Riccobene Designs LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of New Mexico, having a principal place of business at 6141 Edith Boulevard, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and said design patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design, said design patent application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor also assigns all of his rights, titles and interests in and to said design in all foreign countries, and all applications for design patents and registrations which may evolve there from, including the right to claim International Convention Priority.

Date 7/26/06

Thomas S. Riccobene